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1973 Senate Bill 110 Date published: ;
: July 21, 1973

CHAPTER 70 , Laws of 1973

' {
AN ACT to amend 343.30 (1q) of the statutes, relating to revocation of chauffeurs’ |
licenses for drunken driving.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact
as follows:

343.30 (1q) of the statutes is amended to read:

343.30 (1q) A court shall revoke the operating privilege of a person for'a period of
not less than 90 days nor more than 6 months upon such person’s first conviction for
violating s. 346.63 (1) (a) or alocal ordinance which is in conformity therewith except i
that the court shall revoke the operating privilege of a person who refuses to take a test
under s. 343.305 for a period of not less than one year upon such person’s first i
conviction for violating s. 346.63 (1) (a) or a local ordinance which is in conformity |
therewith. If a person licensed as a chauffeur is convicted for operation of a motor !

- vehicle while under the inflience of intoxicating liguor and such person was not i
|
!

operating a vehicle as a chauffeur at the time of the offense. his chauffeur’s license
shall not be revoked under this section.




